

# **SCHEDULE OF DOMESTIC FEES 2026**

# Effective from Term 1, 2026 (All amounts include GST)

NEW ZEALAND RESIDENTS - TUITION AND BOARDING FEES				
		Ten instalments	Four instalments	Annually
Years 7-8	Tuition	\$ 2,453	\$ 6,133	\$ 24,530
Years 9-10	Tuition	\$ 2,807	\$ 7,018	\$ 28,070
Years 11-13	Tuition	\$ 3,043	\$ 7,606	\$ 30,425
Years 7-13	Boarding	\$ 2,053	\$ 5,131	\$ 20,525
Years 7-13	Campus Development Fee	-	-	\$1,500

Tuition, Boarding and Campus Development fees are annual fees that requires payment by direct debit (except payment of fees detailed in option 1 below):

### 1) Full year in advance

Payment of fees in full by 28 November 2025 will be entitled to a 3% discount on the net fee (i.e. after any other discounts have been applied). A direct debit is required for payment of the incidental charges each month.

# 2) Direct debit by St. Peter's School

All fee payers are required to provide a direct debit or credit card authority (credit card merchant fee surcharge applies) for payment of their account.

Tuition and Boarding fees are either billed in four instalments (being 1 January, 1 April, 1 July, and 1 September) or billed as ten instalments (being 1 January through to 1 October). The Campus Development fee is billed as three instalments (being 1 Jan through to 1 March).

Email: finance@stpeters.school.nz with your preferred instalment option and payment frequency.

# 3) Incidental charges

The St. Peter's School Trust Board appreciates the substantial commitment that parents make in committing to pay school fees and is intent on making payment procedures as convenient as possible.

The monthly direct debit will be the balance outstanding on your monthly statement. This will commence on 20 January 2026 and is payable on 20th of each month.

Dishonoured payments will incur a charge of \$15 in addition to any fees charged by the bank.

### Notice of Withdrawal

One full term's notice of intention to withdraw from St. Peter's School, in writing to the Admissions Office is required. Should that length of notice not be given, then a penalty of the next term's fee is payable. The Head of School's discretion may be applied for in exceptional circumstances.

Enrolment in boarding is for the full year unless otherwise agreed. Fee payers accept the responsibility for the payment of the boarding fees for the whole school year or the agreed lesser period for which the student is accepted into the boarding house. Due to the requirements of resourcing the boarding houses, no refund will be offered for students who choose to end their accommodation early due to the nature of their study, for example senior students who in most cases leave the boarding house prior to the end of Term 4, on the completion of their final examinations/assessments.

# **SCHEDULE OF DOMESTIC FEES 2026**

## Alumni Membership (Imprest Deposit)

An imprest deposit (\$250) is payable on entry to the School. The imprest deposit will be converted into fees for life membership of the St. Peter's School Alumni Association for your child when they leave St. Peter's.

#### Buses

Buses run from Cambridge, Hamilton (four), Leamington, Maungatautari, Matamata, Matangi, Morrinsville, Putaruru, and Te Awamutu and are available for day pupils. Annual bus fares, payable in 6 instalments will be advised at the start of each year. The details of current bus schedules are available on the St. Peter's Community Portal.

#### Camp Fees

Camps are an integral part of the St. Peter's experience which we expect all students to attend. To assist with your financial planning and to provide transparency around school costs, an overview of each camp and an outline of the fees can be found <a href="here">here</a>. The camp fee will be added to your school account to be paid in five instalments over Terms 1 and 2.

#### Campus Development Fee

This is an annual fee of \$1,500 payable per student that supports the fixed costs of running our extensive campus of buildings and grounds. This fee can either be paid in advance (the 3% pre-payment discount will apply), or will be added to your school account in three instalments over January, February, and March. If a student enrols during the year the fee still remains at \$1,500.

## **Enrolment Fees**

Application fee \$310 per student – payable at the time

of submitting your application to cover administration costs. This fee is non-

refundable.

Acceptance fee \$1,190 per student – is confirmation

of acceptance of an offer of a place. This fee is non-refundable and payment is required to secure your

enrolment.

#### Lunches

School lunches are available for all students at no additional cost. Day students are welcome to bring their own lunch, but no refund will be made.

# English as an Additional Language (EAL)

Students who are enrolled in Year 7 to 10, and are at a beginner level A1/A2 in reading and writing, will be place in the Koru Academy. This is an intensive EAL immersion programme. There is an additional fee for a place in the Koru Academy of \$1,250 per term.

#### Non-Resident Fees

International fees apply for students who do not have New Zealand or Australian Permanent Residence and whose parents do not have a current New Zealand work permit. Details can be obtained from the Admissions Office.

#### Overdue Accounts

Interest will be charged on overdue account balances, at a rate of 2% per month.

If fees remain unpaid with no approved payment arrangement in place, St. Peter's reserves the right to refuse continued enrolment at the school. Any fees outstanding may be passed onto a debt collection agency, for which the fee payer will be responsible for any associated costs incurred.

#### **Pastoral Care**

For students who are paying domestic fees and who do not have caregivers living in New Zealand there will be a charge of \$3,500 per annum to cover the cost of arranging homestays and monitoring student welfare per year.

#### Sibling discount

A discount of 10% off boarding and tuition fees is allowable for the third and subsequent children of a family attending the School concurrently, if no other discounts have been applied to the enrolment of that child.

#### St. Peter's Parents' Association

There is an annual charge for membership of the St. Peter's Parents Association.

# Withdrawal from School prior to commencement

A payment of one term's fees will be required to be paid for circumstances where notification of a withdrawal from School prior to your child commencing, is received.